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 ICRC MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 2018-19  
   
INSTITUTION PRIMARY REPRESENTATIVE   SECONDARY REPRESENTATIVE 

   
Antioch University Seattle  Katy Stahl   
2326 Sixth Ave Director of Admissions & Financial Aid   
Seattle, WA 98121 (206)-268-4004  
http://www.antiochsea.edu/ admissions.aus@antioch.edu  
 

 
 

Bastyr University Chris Masterson Aracelly Salazar  
14500 Juanita Dr. NE Asst. Vice President Registrar 
Kenmore, WA 98028 (425) 602-3015 425-602-3011 
http://www.bastyr.edu/ cmasters@bastyr.edu asalazar@bastyr.edu 

   
Bates Technical College TBD  
1101 S. Yakima Ave   
Tacoma, WA 98405   
http://www.btc.edu/   
   
Bellevue College Nelli Kasparova Joyce Caroll 
3000 Landerholm Cir SE Associate Director, Evaluations & Graduation Office Associate Dean 
Bellevue, WA 98007 425.564.2284 425.564.2254 
http://www.bellevuecollege.edu/ nelli.kasparova@bellevuecollege.edu joyce.carroll@bellevuecollege.edu 
   
Bellingham Technical College   
3028 Lindbergh Ave. Walter Hudsick Heidi Ypma 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
http://www.btc.edu 

VP, Academic Affairs and Student Learning 
360.752.8323 
whudsick@btc.edu 

Dean 
360.752.8417 
hypma@btc.edu  

  

mailto:admissions.aus@antioch.edu
mailto:asalazar@bastyr.edu
mailto:nelli.kasparova@bellevuecollege.edu
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Big Bend Community College  Kathleen Duvall  
7662 Chanute St. N.E. Dean of Arts & Sciences  
Moses Lake. WA 98837 509.793.2050  
http://www.bigbend.edu/ Kathleend@bigbend.edu  
   
Cascadia College Dr. Todd Lundberg  
18345 Campus Way NE Dean of Student Learning  
Bothell, WA 98011 425.352.8811  
http://www.cascadia.ctc.edu/ tlundberg@cascadia.edu  
   
Central Washington University Josh Hibbard Rose Spodobalski-Brower 
400 East University Way Associate VP for Admissions and Enrollment Associate Registrar 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 509.963.3087 509.963.3552 
http://www.cwu.edu/ Josh.Hibbard@cwu.edu  spodbrow@cwu.edu 

   
Centralia College Christian Bruhn  
600 Centralia College Blvd. Dean of Instruction - Academic Transfer Programs 

 

Centralia, WA 98531 (360) 736-9391 x 258 
 

http://www.centralia.ctc.edu/ christina.bruhn@centralia.edu    

 
 

 
 

City University of Seattle Kathy Yackey Melissa Mecham 
521 Wall Street University Registrar VP Student Services 
Seattle, WA 98121 (206) 239-4517 (800) 426-5596 X4730 
http://www.cityu.edu/ kyackey@cityu.edu mmecham@cityu.edu   

 
Clark College Tasaday Turner John Maduta 
1933 Ft. Vancouver Way Assoc Director, Advising Srvcs-College Prep & Transfer Director of Academic Advising 
Vancouver, WA 98663 360.992.2250 360.992.2505 
http://www.clark.edu/ tturner@clark.edu jmaduta@clark.edu    

mailto:spodbrow@cwu.edu
mailto:cbruhn@centralia.edu
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Clover Park Technical College Cindy Mowry  
4500 Steilacoom Blvd. SW Director of Enrollment Services   
Lakewood, WA 98499 253.589.5570  
http://www.cptc.edu/ Cynthia.Mowry@cptc.edu    

 
Columbia Basin College Kelsey Myers Lane Schumacher 
2600 N. 20th St. Asst VP for Enrollment Services & Registrar Associate Dean for Completion and 

Retention 
Pasco, WA 99301 509.542.4832 509.542.4595 
http://www.columbiabasin.edu/ kmyers@columbiabasin.edu lschumacher@columbiabasin.edu   

 
Cornish College of The Arts Adrienne Bolyard Laura McKee 
1000 Lenora St. Registrar Associate Registrar 
Seattle, WA 98121 (206) 726-5021 (206) 726-5022 
http://www.cornish.edu/ abolyard@cornish.edu lmckee@cornish.edu    

Council of Presidents' Office Julie Garver Cody Eccles 
410 11 Ave. SE, Suite 101 Director of Policy & Academic Affairs Director of Govt Relations & Bus Affairs 
Olympia, WA 98501 (360) 292.4102 (360) 292.4103 
http://www.councilofpresidents.org/ JGarver@cop.esu.edu ceccels@cop.wsu.edu     

Eastern Washington University Keith Klauss Jana Jayarsi 
101 Sutton Hall Director of Transfer Associate Director of Admission  
Cheney, WA 99004 (509) 359-2170 509-359-2450  
http://www.ewu.edu/ kklauss@ewu.edu jjaraysi@ewu.edu    

Edmonds Community College Carey Schroyer Saovra “Sy” Ear 
2000 68th Ave. W. Dean, STEM Dean, Enrollment Services & Financial Aid 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 425-640-1626 425-640-1401 
http://www.edcc.edu/ Carey.schroyer@email.edcc.edu saovra.ear@edcc.edu 

mailto:Cynthia.Mowry@cptc.edu
mailto:kmyers@columbiabasin.edu
mailto:lmckee@cornish.edu
mailto:JGarver@cop.esu.edu
mailto:jjaraysi@ewu.edu
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Everett Community College Laurie Franklin Ariana Stafford 
2000 Tower St. Dean of Enrollment & Student Financial Services Faculty Advisor 
Everett, WA 98201 425-388-9035 425-388-9098 
http://www.evcc.edu/ lfranklin@everettcc.edu astafford@everettcc.edu    

Gonzaga University Audrey Minton Julie McCulloh 
502 E. Boone Ave. Senior Transfer Counselor Dean of Admission 
Spokane, WA 99258-0102  (509) 313-6579 (509) 313-6572 
http://www.gonzaga.edu/ minton@gonzaga.edu mccullohj@gonzaga.edu  

 
 

Grays Harbor College Dr. Emily Lardner Jerad Sorber 
1620 Edward P. Smith Dr. Vice President of Instruction Associate Dean for Enrollment 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 360.538.4010 (360) 538-4067 

http://www.ghc.edu/ emily.lardner@ghc.edu jerad.sorber@ghc.edu 

   
Green River College Melissa Sitzenstock Rolita Ezeonu 
12401 SE 320th St Curriculum Program Manager Vice President of Instruction 
Auburn, WA 98092 253.833.9111, x2281 253.288.2671 
http://www.greenriver.edu msitzenstock@greenriver.edu rezeonu@greenriver.edu 
   
 Jennifer Dysart  
 Dean of Library, Media Services, and Curriculum  
 253-833-9111 x2094  
 jdysart@greenriver.edu  
   
Heritage University Magnus Altmayer Kazuhiro Sonoda 
3240 Fort Road Assistant Director, Office of Admissions Interim Provost/Dean Arts and Sciences 
Toppenish, WA 98948 (509) 865-0443 509.865.8584 
http://www.heritage.edu/ altmayer_m@heritage.edu sonoda_k@heritage.edu 

mailto:minton@gonzaga.edu
mailto:jason.hoseney@ghc.edu
mailto:jerad.sorber@ghc.edu
mailto:altmayer_m@heritage.edu
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Highline College Raegan Copeland Siew Lai Lilley 
PO Box 98000 Interim Dean of Instruction: Transfer & Pre-College Ed Director of Transfer Programs 
Des Moines, WA 98198 206.592.3373 (206) 592-3936 
http://www.highline.edu rcopeland@highline.edu slilley@highline.edu 
   
Independent Colleges of Washington Terri Standish-Kuon  
600 Stewart St President and CEO  
Seattle, WA 98101 206.623.4494  
http://www.icwashington.org/ terri@icwashington.org  
   
Lake Washington Institute of Technology Vicki Chew  
11605 132d Ave NE Manager, Instructional Services  
Kirkland, WA 98034 (425) 739-8261  
http://www.lwtech.edu/ Vicki.Chew@lwtech.edu  
   
Lower Columbia College Kyle Hammon Karen Joiner 
PO Box 3010 Dean of Instruction Ex. Dean, Instructional Programs & Nursing 
Longview, WA 98632 360.442.2551 360.442.2861 
http://www.lcc.ctc.edu/ khammon@lowercolumbia.edu kjoiner@lowercolumbia.edu    

North Seattle College Kathy Rhodes Alissa Agnello 
9600 College Way N. Dean, Enrollment Services/Registrar Dean, Math & Sciences 
Seattle, WA 98103 206.934.3796 206.934.3747 
http://www.northseattle.edu/ Kathy.Rhodes@seattlecolleges.edu Alissa.Agnello@seattlecolleges.edu    

Northwest Indian College Patricia Cueva Carole Rave 
2522 Kwina Rd, Registrar VP of Instruction and Student Services 
Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 392-4270 (360) 676-2772 
http://www.nwic.edu/ pcueva@nwic.edu crave@nwic.edu 

mailto:Alissa.Agnello@seattlecolleges.edu
mailto:crave@nwic.edu
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Northwest University Austin Salgado Sandy Hendrickson 
P.O. Box 579 Transcript Analyst Registrar 
Kirkland, WA 98083-0579 (425) 889-5230 (425) 889-5232 
http://www.northwestu.edu/ austin.salgado@northwestu.edu sandy.hendrickson@northwestu.edu    

Office of Superintendent  Dan Newell  
of Public Instruction Assistant Superintendent  
P.O. Box 47200 (360) 725-4954  
Olympia, WA 98504 Dan.Newell@k12.wa.us    

 
Olympic College Gloria Martin Kirsten Clawson 
1600 Chester Ave. Director of Instructional Support Services Educational Advisor-Transfer 
Bremerton, WA 98337 360.475.7407 360.475.7533 
http://www.oc.ctc.edu/ gmartin@olympic.edu kclawson@olympic.edu    

Pacific Lutheran University Kevin Berg Brandon Braun 
12810 Park Avenue Registrar Assoc. Director of Admission 
Tacoma, WA 98447 253.535.7890  253.535.8724 
http://www.plu.edu/ bergka@plu.edu braunbj@plu.edu    

Peninsula College Bruce Hattendorf Kari Collen 
1502 E. Lauridsen Blvd Dean of Instruction Associate Dean for Enrollment Services 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 (360) 417-6238 (360) 417-6393 
http://www.pc.ctc.edu/ bhattendorf@pencol.edu kcollen@pencol.edu   

 
Pierce College(Lakewood) Anne White  
9401 Farwest Drive SW Dean, Enrollment Services and Financial Aid  
Lakewood, WA 98498 (253) 964-6623  
http://www.pierce.ctc.edu/ awhite@pierce.ctc.edu  

mailto:austin.salgado@northwestu.edu
mailto:sandy.hendrickson@northwestu.edu
mailto:Dan.Newell@k12.wa.us
mailto:gmartin@olympic.edu
mailto:bhattendorf@pencol.edu
mailto:awhite@pierce.ctc.edu
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Pierce College( Puyallup) Christine McMullin  
1601 39th Ave SE Director of Advising & Entry Services  
Puyallup, WA 98374 (253) 864-3333  
http://www.pierce.ctc.edu/ cmcmullin@pierce.ctc.edu  
   
Renton Technical College Sarah Wakefield Patrick Brown 
3000 NE Fourth St. Dean of Transfer Director, Enrollment Services 
Renton, WA 98056 (425) 235-2285 (425) 235-2352 x5537 
http://www.rtc.edu/  pbrown@rtc.edu 

   
Saint Martin's University Pamela Holsinger-Fuchs  
5300 Pacific Ave. SE Dean of Enrollment  
Lacey, WA 98503 360.688.2101  
http://www.stmartin.edu/ PHolsingerFuchs@stmartin.edu  
   
Seattle Central College Diane Coleman Yoshiko Harden 
1701 Broadway Dean of Enrollment Services/Registrar Vice President of Student Services 
Seattle, WA 98122 206.934.3842 206.934.3851 
http://www.seattlecentral.org/ diane.coleman@seattlecolleges.edu yoshiko.harden@seattlecolleges.edu 

   
Seattle Pacific University Debbie Crouch Jobe Korb-Nice 
3307 3rd Ave W Senior Associate Registrar Senior Director, Recruitment & Admissions 
Seattle, WA 98119 206.281.2446 206.281.2564 
http://www.spu.edu/ dcrouch@spu.edu  jobe@spu.edu 
   
Seattle University Melore Nielsen Delinda Hall 
901 12th Avenue Dean of Admissions Interim University Registrar 
Seattle, WA 98122-1090 206.296.5813 206.296.5856 
http://www.seattleu.edu/ mnielsen@seattleu.edu halldelinda@seattleu.edu 

mailto:cmcmullin@pierce.ctc.edu
mailto:robin.young@rtc.edu
mailto:dcrouch@spu.edu
mailto:mnielsen@seattleu.edu
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Shoreline Community College Aparna Sen Nancy Dick 
16101 Greenwood Ave Academic Dean, Health Occupations & Phys Ed/Bus Academic Dean, Humanities & ESL/ABE/GED 
Seattle, WA 98133 206.546.4780 206.546.4741 
http://www.shoreline.edu/ asen@shoreline.edu ndick@shoreline.edu 
   
Skagit Valley College Dr. Gabriel Mast Caryn Regimbal 
2405 E. College Way Dean of Arts and Sciences Associate Dean of Enrollment Services 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 360.416.7797 360.416.7620 
http://www.svc.ctc.edu/ gabriel.mast@skagit.edu caryn.regimbal@skagit.edu    

South Puget Sound Community College Kevin Asman Steve Ashpole 
2011 Mottman Rd. SW Dean of Natural & Applied Sciences Dean of Enrollment Services 
Olympia, WA 98502 (360) 596-5283 (360) 596-5240 
http://www.spscc.ctc.edu/ kasman@spscc.edu   sashpole@spscc.edu    

South Seattle College Arne Reed Johnny Hu 
6000 16th Ave SW Credentials Evaluator Assoc. Dean of Math, Science, and Business 
Seattle, WA 98106 206.934.5829  206.934.6842 
http://www.southseattle.edu/ arnold.reed@seattlecolleges.edu johnny.hu@seattlecolleges.edu   

 
Spokane Community College Cathy Shaffer Gwen James 
1810 Greene Street Director of Transfer/Faculty Counselor Dean, Arts and Sciences 
Spokane, WA 99217 (509) 533-8037 509.533.8883 
www.scc.spokane.cc.wa.us/ cathy.shaffer@scc.spokane.edu gwendolyn.james@scc.spokane.edu 

   
Spokane Falls Community College Sindie Howland Dr. Andrew Feldman 
3410 West Fort George Wright Dr. Director of Admissions and Registration/Registrar Vice President of Learning 
Spokane, WA 99224 509.533.3674 509.533.3538 
http://www.sfcc.spokane.cc.wa.us/ sindie.howland@spokanefalls.edu andrew.feldman@spokanefalls.edu 

mailto:kasman@spscc.edu
mailto:sashpole@spscc.edu
mailto:arnold.reed@seattlecolleges.edu
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State Board Comm. & Technical Colleges Joyce Hammer  
PO Box 42495  Director of Transfer Education   
Olympia, WA 98504 (360) 704-4338  
http://www.sbctc.ctc.edu/ jhammer@sbctc.edu     

Tacoma Community College Joe Shannon  
6501 S. 19th St. Dean, Math, Science, and Engineering  
Tacoma, WA 98466 (253) 566-5261  
www.tacomacommunitycollege.com/ jshannon@tacomacc.edu     

The Art Institute of Seattle Dr. Pamela Goad  
2323 Elliot Ave. VP &Dean of Academic Affairs  
Seattle, WA 98121 (206) 239-2320  
http://www.ais.edu/ goadp@aii.edu  
   
The Evergreen State College Deandra (Deedee) Orr  
2700 College Parkway Coordinator of High School Relations  
Olympia, WA 98504 360.867.6179  
http://www.evergreen.edu/ orrd@evergreen.edu  

   
University of Puget Sound Michael Pastore  
1500 N. Warner Registrar  
Tacoma, WA 98416 253.879.3529  
http://www.pugetsound.edu/ mpastore@pugetsound.edu  
   
University of Washington Emily Leggio David Sundine 
1410 NE Campus Parkway Senior Assoc. Director, Enroll. Mgmt. Assistant Director, Admissions 
Seattle, WA 98195 (206) 685-2584 (206) 221-2315 
http://www.washington.edu/ eleggio@u.washington.edu dsundine@uw.edu 

mailto:jshannon@tacomacc.edu
mailto:goadp@aii.edu
mailto:dsundine@uw.edu
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University of Washington Bothell James Miller Steve Syverson 
18115 Campus Way NE Director of Admissions Asst. Vice Chancellor of Enroll. Mgmt. 
Bothell, WA 98011 425.352.5000 (425)352-5317 
http://www.uwb.edu/ jamesdm@uw.edu steves47@uw.edu 

   
  Keiko Miyamoto 
  Admissions Specialist Supervisor 
  425.352.5319 
  Keikom77@uw.edu 
   
University of Washington Tacoma Ted Olsen Myria Stevens 
1900 Commerce St. Assoc. Director of Admissions Credential Evaluations Supervisor 
Tacoma, WA 98402 253.692.4757 253.692.5726 
www.tacoma.washington.edu/ olsent2@uw.edu myriaw@uw.edu 

   
Walla Walla Community College Kathy Adamski Carlos Delgadillo 
500 Tausick Way Dean of Health Science Education Director of Admissions & Registrar 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 509.527.4240 509-527-4282 
http://www.wwcc.edu/ kathleen.adamski@wwcc.edu carlos.delgadillo@wwcc.edu 

   
Walla Walla University Carolyn Denney  
204 South College Ave. Registrar  
College Place, WA 99324 509.527.2811  
http://www.wallawalla.edu/ Carolyn.Denney@wallawalla.edu  
   
Washington State University Waylon Safranski Terese King 
190E Lighty Student Services Building Assistant Director, Transfer Clearinghouse Director, Academic Success & Career Center 
Washington State University 509.335.8704 n/a 
PO Box 641061, Pullman WA 99164-1061 wski@wsu.edu taking@wsu.edu 
http://www.wsu.edu/   

mailto:steves47@uw.edu
mailto:myriaw@uw.edu
mailto:carlos.delgadillo@wwcc.edu
mailto:Carolyn.Denney@wallawalla.edu
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Washington State University (Vancouver) Asst. Vice Provost, Office of Undergraduate Education  
14204 Salmon Creek Ave (509) 335-7767  
Vancouver, WA 98686-9600 poch@wsu.edu  
https://wsu.edu/ hiattK@wsu.edu    

 
WA Student Achievement Council  Gail Wootan  
917 Lakeridge Way Associate Director- Academic Affairs & Policy  
Olympia, WA 98502 360.753.7890  
http://www.wsac.wa.gov/ gailw@wsac.wa.gov  
   
Wenatchee Valley College Pam Kelley Jonathan Barnett 
1300 5th St. Curriculum & Instructional Affairs Coordinator Registrar 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 509.682.6632 509.682.6835 
http://www.wvc.ctc.edu/ pkelly@wvc.edu Jbarnett3@wvc.edu 
   
Western Washington University Jeanne Gaffney Casey Egger 
516 High Street Associate Director of Admissions International & Transfer Admissions 
Bellingham, WA  98225 360.650.3966 360.650.4764 
http://www.wwu.edu Jeanne.gaffney@wwu.edu Casey.Egger@wwu.edu    

Whatcom Community College Carla Gelwicks Michael Singletary 
237 W. Kellogg Rd Dean for Instruction Registrar 
Bellingham, WA 98226 360.383.3222 (360) 383-3035 
http://www.whatcom.edu/ cgelwick@whatcom.edu msingletary@whatcom.edu    

Whitman College Stacey Giusti Josh Jensen 
515 Boyer Ave Registrar VP for Enrollment and Communication 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 509.527.5981 509.526.3014 
http://www.whitman.edu/ giustisj@whitman.edu jensenj@whitman.edu 

mailto:poch@wsu.edu
mailto:jimw@wsac.wa.gov
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Whitworth University Jamie Ochoa Jose Ortiz 
300 W. Hawthorne Rd. Academic Evaluator in the Registrar's Office Registrar 
Spokane, WA 99251 509.777.3261 509.777.4332 
http://www.whitworth.edu/ jochoa@whitworth.edu jortiz@whitworth.edu  
    

Kerry Templeton 
 

 
Academic Evaluator   
509.777.4777   
ktempleton@whitworth.edu     

 
Yakima Valley Community College Sue Perrault Kerrie Caveness 
PO Box 22520 Counselor/Advising Dean of Arts & Sciences 
Yakima, WA 98907 (509) 574-4966 (509)574-4871 
http://www.yvcc.edu/ sperrault@yvcc.edu kabb@yvcc.edu 

   
   
   
   
   

mailto:ktempleton@whitworth.edu

